oALIKE

Pneumatic Top and Bottom Thread Trimmer
I7RNLETFTRIDYEE

UT25

PARTS LIST

13450804
No.1387-00




CONTENTS

B /N

1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... ... .. it
RATER

2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ... ... .. i

Y B

3. PNEUMATIC DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS ..................... e
R BENRE - X LITBR

4. TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ....................... B
L1 BEGR

5. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .............iiiiiiiiiiiiii i
B fmBER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ... . oot
25|

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF -7300. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.
*MF-7800 SERIES N0.1380 PART NO.13450200)

IO =YY ASNEEAACELEZINT-T800 X RETY
IDEEILEETD - AN LT REON =YY 2 his ) T,

MF-7800s1"-X NCT. 1280 EE134350200C,




1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO., _ ___ ____. DESCRIPTION _________. LA S S Qty
1 134-56553 PULL OFF_LEVER ASSY ARahAn =23 1
2 134-56405 THD PULL_OFF_BAR HOLDER ThanAk oy 4h 1
3 SM-8040360-TP  SCREW FAZY M4 L=3 1
4 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 Ef 4347 3 1
5 133-41409 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC FYyavyy-zADJ ECC 1
6 133-41508 SPRING 270 1
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 FAT Ry 1
8 WP-0961046-SC  WASHER 7y Yy~ 1
9 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT 3y M4 L=10 2

10 133-40252 THREAD TENSION ASSY Ayb Fyyay_ASSY I
I1 133-40203 TENSION POST SUPPORT FVyavE AME ~b (1)

12 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW Yal& -z a2- (1

13 133-41706 KNOB )7 (2)

14 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENS10N SPRING 1hF3-3 F3-2hY LIV I 2 (1)

15 133-40401 TENSION DISC SEPARATOR Fvyavyt 4xren b-4 (N

16 133-41607 TENSTON DISC EYELET 2 FYIavF 4 A4y b2 (3)
17 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE Abobt I=h AV A (5)
18 133-40708 SPACER AN =% (5)
19 133-40807 TENSION POST FYyavE b (5)

20 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFanyy 5 (10)

21 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFavy¥ x4z (5)

22 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N X7 9Ya (5)

23 131-40504 TENNSION SPRING {hFanyn x 3h Y (3)

24 133-40906 KNOB GREEN J7 3N (3)

25 133-40500 TENSION DISC EYELET FYyavyt 4207 vy b (2)

26 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING IMF3-Y M % (2)

27 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW PA%XY" M3 L=4 7

28 134-56603 THD_PULL_OFF_HOOK 1PN ATY) 7

29 134-56207 THD P 0 HOOK GUIDE LD2NATITH Ah 5

30 SM-8040360-TP  SCREW bAZYT M4 L=3 5

31 134-56009 THREAD GUIDE 1N7YH 1

32 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT2ZY M4 L=6 2

33 134-56108 PULL_OFF BAR {hahAE v 1



2.LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~_ _______ DESCRLPTILON __________ LSRN SN SR 15
1 134-40052 UNDER_TRIMMER_ ASSY Y323 1
2 134-40003 BED_TOP_COVER_FOR _UT ERSTEVES ) MURY N (1)
3 134-40409 SPRING_FOR_UT IS VEVIN (1)
4 134-40102 LOWER_ENIFE HOLDER YEARKAA" - (N
5 134-41308 LOWER_KNIFE AR (1)
6 SM-6030350-SN SCREW M3 L=2.5 v5%y° M3 L=2.5 (3)
7 134-40805 EYELET =N = bTVH (1
8 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW. LIz (4)
9 134-40904 SPACER 1 A —3-1 (3)

10 134-41001 SPACER 2 AN —%-1 (1)
11 SM-6040460-TP  SCREW ¥537° M4 L=4.2 (4)
12 134-40201 KNIFE_HOLDER GUIDE AZERA =0 AN (n
13 134-41902 LEAT SPRING-2 ARGAA =0 AN N % (1)
14 134-41605 THREADED PLATE AN 2NV 14 (1)
15 134-41803 LEAF SPRING-1 AZTYN % (1)
16 SM-1020450-TP  SCREW M2 L=4 $527° M2 L=4 (2)
17 134-41506 TENSION LEVER AT YFATEIVN - (1
18 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 v32y° M2 L=2.5 (n
19 134-42207 LEAF SPRING-3 SRANITYTT N R (1)
20 134-41407 LOWER ENIFE GUIDE YEART VA (D
21 134-41704 UPPER_KNIFE YYAR (n
22 SM-6020600-TP  SCREW &7 v (2)
23 SM-6021000-TP  SCREW &7y (1)
24 134-40300 LEVER PAE VAN 1 (1)
25 134-42405 LINK DRIVING PASILANEI VY (1)
26 134-42306 BOLT CARRIER IV OVVIITVY ) (D
27 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Ed 4bAY 2.5 (n
28 SM-1040860-SP SCREW $323y° M4 L=8 8

29 134-40508 STOP_PLATE 1% Zby»° - 1

30 SM-6040870-SP  SCREW ¥333y° M4 L=8 1

31 134-40607 GUIDE_BASE B AN AT -2 1

32 134-40706 GUIDE v DD AL 1

33 SM-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 L=2.5 v33y° M3 L=2.5 1

34 SM-4040655-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AT 2%y M4 L=6 2



3.PNEUMATIC DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS

YD HEEE - X EITHER




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __________ by oA A Qty
1 400-18079 PNEUMATIC P _F LIFTER ASSY THI7E YV -4 1
2 PA-2503004-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yvR (1
3 134-55001 AIR_CYLINDER BRACKET ARIFS ITIVVR -7 Shyh (1
4 134-55100 AIR_CYLINDER CAP IFYIVR ~%yy7° (1)
5 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C IV 1=y C (2)
6 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 vIF ¥+ 6.2X13X1 p)
7 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyHs7+4 bh M6 L=10 2
8 400-18365 PNEUMATIC_DRIVE ASSY S IVANE VRS 1
9 134-42504 AIR_CYLINDER BRACKET yZ SAVANEA SV MEVA L P) S G D)

10 400-18080 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY I=h-Nh A AT 43 (1)

11 PV-0351530-A0 MANIFOLD VALVE Yoh-Mh YT VI AT Y (D

12 PX-0551040-00  SILENCER (PT1/8) FLLVE (2)

13 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 INE 221y 6XPT1/8 (D

14 PJ-0251000-02  PLUG R1/8 7° 37 R1/8 (3)

15 PX-5000140-00 = PLUG A75tYy (2)

16 SM-4043555-SP  SCREW FA 2y M4 L=35 (2)

17 PA-2001802-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIvA (1

18 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 26 -k ayhi-3 (2)

19 134-42603 PLUNGER 7SV y- (1

20 134-42702 PIN YRLMEDFYT U Y (N

21 134-43601 WASHER SN D D

22 134-42900 COLLAR YA MDD T- (1

23 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 DYHy7HE M M5X0.8 L=10 (1)

24 134-43007 PLATE HOLDER 7° V-MERA" - (1)

25 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhr7FE bh M6 L=12 (1

26 134-43106 TENS RELEASE PLATE YRV §))

27 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3y M4 L=6 (2)

28 134-42801 SENSOR_HOLDER YyE-$aAT - (1)

29 134-43700 SUPPORT PLATE_UT RS VELF VAR (1)

30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 b3 B % an 4k M4 (2)

31 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyAr7+eT hh (2)

32 134-43205 SWITCH PLATE 24957 b=} ()

33 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA 23 M4 L=6 (2)

34 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 YN -7 (1)

35 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nYH77+E A M6 L=10 3

36 SM-4031001-SN  SCREW FATIEXYT M3X0.5 L=10 1

37 134-43304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER A P2hALD - 1

38 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 w7 R Wb 1

39 SD-0700706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & viy D=7 H=T7 1

40 400-18083 UNDER_TRIMMER SENSOR CABLE ASM ADEVEVII-7° W3 1

41 400-18084 UNDER_TRIMMER CABLE ASM 1M EVr-7" W73 1

42 400-18085 LIFT_UP_CABLE ASM THITH r-7 W3 1

43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f3-7° 2

44 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAYE-Z 71 0.27

45 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LaYE-2 20 0.32

46 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VAYE-2 71 0.08

47 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAYE-Z 21 0.08

48 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z 71 0.42

49 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LRYE-Z 70 0.23

50 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z 70 0.63

51 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK L AYVE-Z 0 0.3

52 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILAYE-2 71 0.22

53 PJ-3080400-06  UNION 2=3Y74 2

54 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Zbe -k avhe-3 1

55 HX-0031400-0A  SPIRAL TUBE AN A5N Fa-7 0.6

56 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP 57N 7Y 2

57 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 AT 139" M4 L=6 2

58 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YAl 3



4.TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

ERYTY) Btk

!

\

\

| 2
1

1

} 5
|

|

|

|

\

l

|

\

\

\

N $SEEEaeE A W 24 B
REF.NO ~ NOTE ~~ PARTNO. ~~_~~ DESCRIPTION & v * 4 _______Qy
1 400-18369 U L THD TRIM PNEUMAT ASSY Y743 1
2 E2351-760-000 PIN CYLINDER b yYIvAT - (1)
3 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Zve -bavhn-3 (H
4 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IVE 221 (1N
5 134-59300 AIR_CYLINDER BRACKET YIANRVITIIVA -7 SH9b (1)
6 134-58708 BRACKET 2 YA 17142 N
7 134-58609 BRACKET UUEAEINCEES (1)
8 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 L5¥ B 3 oIy avh M4 (6)
9 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW nYH77HE b M4X0.7 L=8 (6)
10 134-58203 COLLAR YA HT- (N
11 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW FAZY" M5 L=5 (2)
12 134-58302 KNIFE HOLDER b UAZENA - (1
13 SH-8030620-TP  SCREW FAZY" M3 L=6 (n
14 NM-6030001-SD  NUT M3X0.5 nyRsFY s M3X0.5 132 n
15 134-58401 SPRING WILNISVT N R (1)
16 SM-4850455-SP SCREW N RY (1)
17 134-58500 LOWER _KNIFE SAAZ (H
18 SH-4850455-SP  SCREW AR (2)
19 134-58005 MOVING KNIFE HOLDER INVEYS 1L (n
20 134-59003 MOVING KNIFE N BAZ (n
21 134-58104 SHOULDER_SCREW N UARN AR (1)
22 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW nYh7HE b M4X0.7 L=8 2
23 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI 3 oab Al M4 2



5. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R s BI 4R

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR MF-7800-%%/JUS

MF-7800-%%/JUSH

1 134-42058 AIR BLOW_TUBE_ASSY I77 B-VAN -3 1
2 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 13y M4 L=6 2
3 #01 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-AZY7° N 1
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND NAMINMIS 3
5 400-18052 FILTER REGULATOR ASSY V¥ ab-4r3 1
3 PF-0552070-C0 FILTER GEGULATOR T4MALVF 2l -4 N
M F1021-003-000 HOSE JOINT -2 ¥ 34vh (1)
8 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 n-71zty (1
9 SK-3451600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=16 IVEP2Y D=4.5 L=16 2



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE" REF PART NO PAGE REF
T 5 __NO SE 2 N0 mE H__NO BE = _NO
BT-0400251-EB 6 44 SM-8030412-TP 2 27 134-58609 7T 17
BT-0400251-EB 6 45 SM-8030620-TP 7 13 134-58708 7 6
BT-0400251-EB 6 46 SM-8040360-TP 2 3 134-59003 7 20
BT-0400251-EB 6 47 SM-8040360-TP 2 30 134-59300 7 5
BT-0400251-EB 6 48 SM-8050512-TP 7T 11
BT-0400251-EB 6 49 229-01805 6 34
BT-0400251-EB 6 50 WP-0430800-SC 6 30 229-28907 2 20
BT-0400251-EB 6 b5l WP-0430800-SC 7 8
BT-0400251-EB 6 52 WP-0430800-SC 7 23 400-18052 8§ b
BT-0600401-EB 6 43 WP-0621016-SD 6 6 400-18079 6 1
B2008-372-000 2 14 | WP-0961046-SC 2 8 400-18080 6 10
B3121-804-000 2 26 400-18083 6 40
131-37609 2 21 400-18084 6 41
EA-9500B01-00 6 58 131-37906 2 22 400-18085 6 42
EA-9500B01-00 8 4 131-40504 2 23 400-18365 6 8
E2351-760-000 7 2 133-40203 2 11 400-18369 7 1
133-40252 2 10 :
F1021-003-000 8 7 133-40302 2 12
133-40401 2 15
HX-0015000-0D 6 56 133-40500 2 25
HX-0031400-0A 6 b5 133-40609 217
133-40708 2 18
NM-6030001-SD 7 14 133-40807 2 19
133-40906 2 24
PA-2001802-A0 6 17 133-41409 2 5
PA-2503004-A0 6 2 133-41508 2 6
PC-0105080-00 6 18 133-41607 2 16
PC-0105080-00 7T 3 133-41706 2 13
PC-0124010-00 6 54 134-40003 4 2
PF-0552070-C0 8§ 6 134-40052 4 1
PJ-0251000-02 6 14 134-40102 4 4
PJ-0325260-01 § 3 134-40201 4 12
PJ-3010652-01 8 8 134-40300 4 24
PJ-3040405-04 7 4 134-40409 4 3
PJ-3040451-02 6 5 134-40508 4 29
PJ-3040651-01 6 13 134-40607 4 31
PJ-3080400-06 6 53 134-40706 4 32
PV-0351590-A0 6 11 134-40805 4 7
PX-0551040-00 6 12 134-40904 4 9
PX-5000140-00 6 15 134-41001 4 10
134-41308 4 5
RE-0250000-K0 4 27 134-41407 4 20
RE-0300000-K0 2 4 134-41506 4 17
134-41605 4 14
SD-0700706~TP 6 39 134-41704 4 21
SK-3451600-SC 8§ 9 134-41803 4 15
SM-1020450-TP 4 16 134-41902 4 13
SM-1040860-SP 4 28 134-42058 8 1
SM-4031001-SN 6 36 134-42207 4 19
SH-4040655-SN 4 34 134-42306 4 26
SM-4040655-SP 2 32 134-42405 4 25
SM-4040655-SP 6 27 134-42504 6 9§
SM-4040655-SP 6 33 134-42603 6 19
SM-4040655-SP 6 b7 134-42702 6 20
SM-4040655-SP 8 2 134-42801 6 28
SH-4041055-SP 2 9 134-42900 6 22
SM-4041655-SP 2 7 134-43007 6 24
SM-4043555-SP 6 16 134-43106 6 26
SM-4850455-SP 7 16 134-43205 6 32
SM-4850455-SP 7 18 134-43304 6 37
SH-6020250-TP 4 8 134-43601 6 21
SM-6020350-SP 4 18 134-43700 6 29
SM-6020600-TP 4 22 134-55001 6 3
SM-6021000-TP 4 23 134-55100 6 4
SM-6030350-SN 4 6 134-56009 2 31
SM-6030350-SN 4 33 134-56108 2 33
SM-6040460-TP 4 11 134-56207 2 29
SM-6040802-TN 79 134-56405 2 2
SM-6040802-TN 7T 22 134-56553 2 1
SM-6040802-TP 6 31 134-56603 2 28
SM-6040870-SP 4 30 134-58005 7 19
SM-~6041202-TP 6 38 134-58104 7 21
SM-6051002-TP 6 23 134-58203 7 10
SM-6061002-TP 6 7 134-58302 7 12
SM-6061002-TP 6 35 134-58401 7 15
SM-6061202-TP 6 25 134-58500 7 17






